

File No: 01-06002(59)/1/2021-HO-TOPS-HPD-Division

Subject: Replacement of team members in the ongoing Elite Boxing National Coaching Camp at SAI NS NIS Patiala – reg.

With reference to the Administrative Sanction No: 15/2024-25 dated 06.03.2025 regarding conduct of Elite BoxingNational Coaching Camp at SAI NS NIS Patiala from 10th to 21st March 2025. In this regard, I am directed to convey the acceptance of Competent Authority for replacement of the following team member in the said ongoing National Coaching Camp with immediate effect till 21st March 2025.

The replacement of the team member is as follow:

Sr. No	Name to be Replaced	Designation	Unit	Sr. No	Replaced by	Designation	Unit
01	Debendro Singh Laishram	Coach	SSCB	01	Abhishek Sah	Coach	SAI NCOE Rohtak

• Other terms and condition remain same as per Administrative Sanction No: 15/2024-25 dated 06.03.2025.

(Shashank Bhardwaj) Senior Development Officer (TOPS)

Date: 11.03.2025

To,

Executive Director SAI NS NIS Patiala

Copy to,

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer (TOPS).
- 2. Joint- CEO (TOPS-HPD).
- 3. The Deputy Director, SAI NCOE Rohtak
- 4. In-charge, National Camps (SAI NS NIS Patiala)
- 5. The President/Secretary General, Boxing Federation of India.